CERI	<b>IFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION</b>
I hereby certi:	fy that this correspondence or, if this paper is a
transmittal let	ter, every other paper or fee referred to therein, is being
deposited elec	tronically, via facsimile at (703) 306-5995 to:
	r for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on
Date:	9-16-02
Name:	Melissa Spanzillo
Signature:	WEERSALD STOMM
	Clifford Chance US LLP

Commissioner of Patents **Box Assignment** Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof:

Conveying party(ies):		Receiving party:	
(name)	(Excc. date)	Sulzer Metco Coatings B.V.	
N.V. Interturbine	8/12/02	Spikweien 44	
Building 72, P.O. Box 7759		NL-5943 AD Lomm	
1117 ZM Schiphol		The Netherlands	
The Netherlands			
<u>Conveyance Type</u> :		Submission Type:	
Assignment Secu	arity Agreement	New	
	nge of Name	🔲 Resubmission: Doc. ID#	
Merger Othe	-	Correction of PTO error Reel	-
		Corrective Document Frame	-

Application or Patent Number(s):

Enter either Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for same property)
Patent Application Number(s)
Patent Number(s)

5,824,423

If this document is being filed with a <u>new application</u>, The application was signed by the first named executing inventor on:

## Correspondence Address:

*Melissa Scanzillo* CLIFFORD CHANCE US LLP 200 Park Avenue New York, New York 10166 Telephone: (212) 878-8476

## Number of Properties:

Total number of properties involved: \_\_1\_

<u>Fce</u>:

Total fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) (\$40/per) \$40

Euclosed

- Authorized to charge to Deposit Account Number: 50-0521. A duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached.
- Please apply any additional fee or any credits to Deposit Account 50-0521.

**Statement and signature:** To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Melissa Scanzillo

Welling Accessfel Signature

September 16, 2002 Date

PATENT REEL: 013089 FRÀMÉ:20027

700017384

NE 5041215 7159-370

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, N.V. Interturbine, a Netherlands corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having a place of business at Building 72, P.O. Box 7759, 1117 ZM Schiphol, The Netherlands, the sole owner, by assignment, of Letters Patent No. 5,824,423 (application no. 08/597,841) of the United States, and entitled IMPROVED THERMAL BARRIER COATING SYSTEM AND METHODS; and

WHEREAS, Sulzer Metco Coatings B.V., a Netherlands corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") having a place of business at Spikweien 44, NL-5943 AD Lomm, the Netherlands is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue, re-examination or extension thereof, and in any and all improvements thereon or relating thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignec, including the right to sue for past infringements, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized owner this  $\underline{MoN}$  day of  $\underline{Augugte 12}$ , 2002.

N.V. Interturbine HRIVM By:

Name: OR. B.W.M. TWAAL #HOVEN Title: <u>PRESIDENT</u> INDIVERS <u>ß</u>.V.

PATENTA 551373.1 REEL: 013089 FRAME: 0028

**RECORDED: 09/16/2002**